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HR 2742
Abortion Is Not Health Care Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: May 15, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (May 15, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/2742 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA May 15, 2019

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 15, 2019

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL May 15, 2019

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO May 15, 2019

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC May 15, 2019

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC May 15, 2019

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL May 15, 2019

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH May 15, 2019

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ May 15, 2019

Rep. Green, Mark E. [R-TN-7] R · TN May 15, 2019

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI May 15, 2019

Rep. Joyce, John [R-PA-13] R · PA May 15, 2019

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA May 15, 2019

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH May 15, 2019

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC May 15, 2019

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC May 15, 2019

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL May 15, 2019

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL May 15, 2019

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX May 15, 2019

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX May 17, 2019

Rep. Rose, John W. [R-TN-6] R · TN May 17, 2019

Rep. Wright, Ron [R-TX-6] R · TX May 17, 2019

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN May 20, 2019

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL May 22, 2019

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX May 22, 2019

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO May 22, 2019

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC May 22, 2019

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX May 23, 2019

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Jun 3, 2019

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jun 3, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 10, 2019

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Jun 18, 2019

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jun 21, 2019

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Jun 25, 2019

Rep. Palmer, Gary J. [R-AL-6] R · AL Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Dec 9, 2019

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jan 27, 2020

Rep. Curtis, John R. [R-UT-3] R · UT Jan 28, 2020

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Jan 30, 2020
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To May 15, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 3173 Related bill Jan 9, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of May 15, 2019) 

Abortion Is Not Health Care Act of 2019

This bill prohibits expenses for an abortion from being taken into account for the purpose of the tax deduction for medical

expenses.

Actions Timeline

May 15, 2019: Introduced in House
May 15, 2019: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3852)
May 15, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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